Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby order and declare that the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, become a county

SCHEDULE.

SCHEDULE.

ALL that portion of road in the Auckland Land District, Matamata County, known as Huihuitaha Stream Road, commencing at the north-easternmost corner of Section 16 E.R., Block XII, Maungatautari Survey District, and proceeding thence generally in a southerly direction adjoining or passing through the said Section 16 E.R., Huihuitaha No. 2a, Block XII, Maungatautari Survey District, Section 42, Blocks XIII, XII, and XVI, Maungatautari Survey District, Waotu North No. 3c 2, Waotu North No. 3c 1, Waotu North No. 3D, and part Waotu North No. 3E, Block XVI, Maungatautari Survey District, and terminating at its junction with a road passing through the said section, Waotu North No. 3E, being a distance of 5 miles 1 chain, more or less. As the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 60831, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured red, and marked A-B.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council

Declaring Portion of Road in Block XI, Christchurch Survey District, to be a Government Road.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 22nd day of October, 1924.

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in him by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby order and declare that the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, become a Government road.

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE area of the portion of road declared to be a Government road: 5.5 perches.

Adjoining or passing through part Rural Section 242, Block XI, Christchurch Survey District (Canterbury R.D.). (S.O.

1884.)

In the Canterbury Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 59050, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured blue.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council

Declaring Portions of Road in Block IV, Newcastle Survey District, to be Government Roads.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 22nd day of October, 1923.

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

IN pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in him by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby order and declare that the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, become Government roads.

SCHEDILE

APPROXIMATE areas of the portions of road declared to be Government roads:

- 0 13.3 Adjoining or passing through Lot 2A of 2. 0 3 13 24 of 2. 1 1 12 2B of 2.
- Situated in Block IV, Newcastle Survey District. (S.O.

23028.)
In the Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 58699, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington Land District, and thereon

F. D. THOMSON. Clerk of the Executive Council.

Declaring Portions of Road in Block VI, Tarras Survey District, to be Government Roads.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL.

At the Government House at Wellington, this 22nd day of October, 1924.

Present:

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

I N pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in him by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the actid Dominion deth borsh reduced and colors that the of the said Dominion, doth hereby order and declare that the portions of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, become Government

SCHEDULE.

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of road declared to be Government Roads :-

o continue to the contract of					
	A.	R.	Р.	Adjoining or passing thro	ונ
	0	3	27	Sections 1, 4, 25.	
	0	0	18	,, 23, 24.	
	0	2	1	,, 10.	
	1	0	18	,, 20.	
	0	0	24	,, 5.	
	0	0	27	,, 30.	
	0	2	38	,, 2.	
	0	0	24	,, 2.	
	0	3	1	,, 20.	
	0	0	22	,, 29.	
	0	1	11	Run 631.	
	0	2	8	Section 26.	
	0	2	12	Run 631.	
	0	1	38	Section 27.	
	1	3	4	Run 631.	
	0	3	10	Section 22.	

Section 7. 33.

33.

 $\begin{array}{ccc}1&1&24\\0&0&13\end{array}$

1 0 27 Situated in Block VI, Tarras Survey District (Otago R.D.). As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 59307, deposited in the office of the Minister of Public Works at Wellington, in the Wellington Land District, and thereon coloured green.

F. D. THOMSON, Clerk of the Executive Council

Declaring Portions of Road in Block XI, Omapere Survey District, to be Government Roads.

JELLICOE, Governor-General. ORDER IN COUNCIL

At the Government House at Wellington, this 29th day of October, 1924.

Present

HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR-GENERAL IN COUNCIL.

I N pursuance and exercise of the powers vested in him by the Public Works Act, 1908, and of all other powers in anywise enabling him in this behalf, His Excellency the Governor-General of the Dominion of New Zealand, acting by and with the advice and consent of the Executive Council of the said Dominion, doth hereby order and declare that the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto, shall, on and after the date of this Order in Council, become Government roads.